P2/P3 Series Piston Pumps
Variable Displacement
Catalog: HY28-1559-01/PT
Supercedes All Previous Versions
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration

(3)	See table at left for information and example.
(4) For Remote Pressure Compensator, order the “PA” model and remove plug from “X” port.
P2 Torque Control Options TA, TB, TC, TD Ordering Guide
The input torque limit is factory set at a percentage of the maximum rated input
torque. The percentage needs to be specified in Torque Control Setting (%) box
of the ordering code. For example, for a P2075-TC pump with an input torque
limit setting required of 300 Nm, divide 300 into 424, which equals 71%, so 71 is
specified in Torque Control Setting (%) box.
Code Torque Control Setting (%)
00 For Non-torque Control Pumps
XX 20-90% of Max. Rated Torque(3)
(3)	See table below at left for information and example.
Percent
of Max
Displacement
Shaft Controls
Pressure
Setting Differential
Pressure
Setting
Rotation
Series P2 − Ordering Information
� �
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump Division
Marysville, Ohio USA
Catalog HY28-1559-01/PT Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Series P2/P3
Model
Maximum
Rated
Torque
TA/TB Adj. Range
20%-60%
of Max Torque
TC/TD Adj. Range,
50%-90%
of Max Torque
Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in
P3075 424 3755 85-254 751-2253 212-382 1877-3379
P3105 594 5257 119-356 1051-3154 297-535 2628-4731
P3145 820 7259 164-492 1451-4355 410-738 3629-6533
P3
Code Controls
PA(4) Std. max pressure control (Pmax), 100-320 bar (1450-
4600 PSI)
LA Load sensing (2 spool)/Pmax without bleed orifice
LB Load sensing (2 spool)/Pmax with bleed orifice
TA(3) Torque/LS/Pmax without bleed orifice, Torque range
20-60% of max
TB(3) Torque/LS/Pmax with bleed orifice, Torque range 20-60%
of max
TC(3) Torque/LS/Pmax without bleed orifice, Torque range
50-90% of max
TD(3) Torque/LS/Pmax with bleed orifice, Torque range 50-90%
of max
(3)	See table at left for information and example.
(4) For Remote Pressure Compensator, order the “PA” model and remove plug from “X” port.
Code Rotation*
R Right (CW)
L Left (CCW)
*	 Viewed from shaft end.
Code Percent of Max. Displacement
00 100% Stroke, standard factory
setting
XX Range is 70-99 (70% to 99%)
Code Displacement,
cm3/rev (in3/rev)
075 75 (4.6)
105 105 (6.4)
145 145 (8.8)
Multiple
Pumps